



Muthoot Finance Limited

Registered Office :
2nd floor, Muthoot Chambers,
Opp. Saritha Theatre Complex,
Banerji Road, Ernakulam - 682 018
Kerala, India.
CIN : L65910KL1997PLC 011300

Phone : +91 484 2396478, 2394712
Fax : +91 484 2396506, 2397399
mails@muthootgroup.com
www.muthootgroup.com

Ref: SEC/MFL/SE/2024/5015

February 15, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Symbol: MUTHOOTFIN

Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited,
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: 533398

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2023

We enclose herewith, a copy of the Newspaper Advertisements published on February 15, 2024, in Business Standard (All India edition) and Metro Vartha (All Kerala Edition) in respect of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2023.

For **Muthoot Finance Limited**

Rajesh A
Company Secretary
ICSI Membership No. FCS 7106

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, P.W.D., BUILDINGS (CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE) CIRCLE, SALEM - 7.				
Short term e-TENDER NOTICE FORM OF CONTRACT: LUMPSUM (TWO COVER SYSTEM) Short term e-Tender Notice No: 31/2023-24/SE/B/C&M/C/SLM, Dated 06.02.2024 For and on behalf of the Governor of Tamil Nadu, e-Tenders are invited under Two Cover System by the Superintending Engineer, P.W.D., Buildings (C & M) Circle, Salem-7 from the eligible Registered Contractors of P.W.D., for the following work through online. Tender documents will be available from 09.02.2024, 15.00 hrs onwards in the Government website "https://tenders.gov.in" and it can be downloaded at free of cost up to 28.02.2024, 15.00 hrs. The Last date of submission of tender through online in the Government Website "https://tenders.gov.in" is on 28.02.2024, 15.00 hrs and uploaded tenders will be opened on 28.02.2024 at 15.00 hours. (As per server system clock).				
Sl. No.	Name of Work	Approximate value of work including G.S.T. (Rs. in Lakh)	Amount of Earnest Money Deposit including G.S.T. (in Rupees)	Period of Completion
1	Construction of Academic and Hostel building for School of Nursing in Government Mohan Kumaramangalam Medical College Hospital at Salem in Salem District	2903.00	14,62,000	600 days
Contractor class: Registered in Public Works Department Class 1A in State level / This Circle level (Above Rs.25.00 Crore) EMD to be credited: EMD Remittance through only online				
Name of work, E.M.D. remittance and other details will be available at the Government designated website "https://tenders.gov.in". Any Changes in tender condition will also be published in web site: "https://tenders.gov.in". Special Chief Engineer, P.W.D., Buildings (C&M) Circle, Salem - 7. DIPR/714/TENDER/2024				



APOLLO SINDOORI HOTELS LIMITED

CIN:L72300TN1998PLC041360

Registered Office: Hussain Mansion, Ground Floor, # 43/5, Greams Road, Thousand Lights, Chennai - 600 006
Tel:044 4904 5002, Email:info@apollosindoori.com, Website:www.apollosindoori.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	9 months Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	9 months Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	9 months Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	9 months Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
	Total income from operations (net)	7,329.10	7,172.11	6,860.39	21,235.84	18,712.47	25,849.08	13,548.03	12,759.10	10,981.91	38,410.81	23,256.66
Other non operating Income	117.76	254.77	794.12	393.46	859.52	994.26	215.51	215.87	108.14	663.24	269.54	920.39
Total income	7,446.86	7,426.88	7,654.51	21,629.30	19,571.99	26,843.34	13,763.54	12,974.97	11,090.05	39,074.05	23,526.20	37,620.73
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	243.95	423.08	660.12	969.97	1,415.60	1,656.44	504.02	403.49	12.02	1,467.63	687.24	1,387.56
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	243.95	423.08	660.12	969.97	1,415.60	1,656.44	504.02	403.49	968.44	1,467.63	1,792.37	2,492.70
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	192.72	318.89	510.22	730.75	1,087.07	1,192.65	372.22	179.85	809.37	934.67	1,487.46	1,691.50
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	192.72	318.89	510.22	730.75	1,087.07	1,223.54	384.27	170.46	756.70	1,153.35	1,441.36	1,804.49
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.5 per share)	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02
Earnings Per Share (Rs.) (of Rs.5/- each) Basic & Diluted (not annualised)	7.41	12.26	19.62	28.10	41.80	45.86	14.31	6.92	31.12	35.94	57.20	65.05

Note:

- The above results, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board Of Directors in its meeting held on 14.02.2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited financial Results for the Quarter/Nine months ended 31st December 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine months ended 31st December 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (www.apollosindoori.com).
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

For and on Behalf of the Board

G. Venkatraman
Director

Place: Chennai
Date: 14.02.2024

TATA POWER	
(Corporate Contracts Department, 5th Floor Station B) Tata Power, Trombay Thermal Power Station Chembur-Mahul, Mumbai 400074, Maharashtra, India. (Board Line: 022-67175323, Mobile: 7208817950) CIN: L28920MH1919PLC000567	
NOTICE INVITING TENDER	
The Tata Power Company Limited invites tender from eligible vendors for the following package. OLA for maintenance and overhauling of service transformer rated upto 2.5 MVA at Trombay Generating station for 2 years Chembur-Mahul Mumbai 400074 For detail NIT, please visit Tender section on website https://www.tatapower.com. Last date for receipt of request for issue of bid document is 27 th February 2024.	



CREDO BRANDS MARKETING LIMITED

B 8, MIDC Central Road, Marol, Next to MIDC Police Station, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093, Maharashtra, India | Tel. No.: +91 22 6141 7200
Email: investorrelations@mufi.in | Website: www.credobrand.in
CIN: U18101MH1999PLC119669

Extract of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

Particulars	(All amounts in Millions, unless otherwise stated)					
	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended		9 months Ended	Quarter Ended		9 months Ended
	31/12/2023	31/12/2022	31/12/2023	31/12/2023	31/12/2022	31/12/2023
Total revenue from operations	1,501.44	1,305.01	4,342.52	1,501.44	1,305.01	4,342.52
Profit before tax	207.24	260.28	690.08	207.28	260.25	690.12
Net profit after tax	155.85	193.68	521.32	155.89	193.65	521.36
Total Comprehensive Income	156.06	193.70	520.52	156.10	193.67	520.56
Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹ 2 per share)	128.60	32.15	128.60	128.60	32.15	128.60
Other Equity*						
Earning per share (face value ₹ 2 per share) (not annualised)						
Basic in ₹	2.42	3.01	8.11	2.42	3.01	8.11
Diluted in ₹	2.42	3.01	8.10	2.42	3.01	8.10

*Standalone and Consolidated Other Equity as at March 31, 2023 were ₹ 2,781.43 Millions and ₹ 2,781.36 Millions, respectively.

Notes:

- The unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Credo Brands Marketing Limited (the 'Company') for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on February 14, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, filed with Stock Exchanges, under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results, is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, viz., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e., www.credobrand.in.

For Credo Brands Marketing Limited
Sd/-
Kamal Khushlani
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 14, 2024



SOLARA ACTIVE PHARMA SCIENCES LIMITED

CIN: L24230MH2017PLC291636

Regd. Office: No. 201 Devavratra, Sector 17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 400 703.

Address: 2nd Floor, Admin Block 27, Vandaloor kelambakkam Road, Keelakottaiyur Village, Chennai 600 127

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(Rs. in Crores except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for the current period ended	Year to date figures for the previous period ended	Previous Financial Year ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
Continuing operations:							
1	Total income	249.18	426.42	401.92	1,029.95	1,081.06	1,466.36
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	(212.57)	(11.84)	0.55	(253.77)	(49.85)	(44.82)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(275.34)	(17.06)	0.55	(321.76)	(49.85)	(44.82)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	(275.34)	(17.06)	0.43	(311.51)	(26.00)	(22.25)
5	Other Comprehensive Income for the period	(0.04)	0.23	0.01	0.19	(1.32)	(2.06)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (4 + 5)	(275.38)	(16.83)	0.44	(311.32)	(27.32)	(24.31)
7	Equity Share Capital	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00
8	Other Equity						1,464.21
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) -						
	Basic (Rs.)	(76.49)	(4.77)	0.12	(86.69)	(7.21)	(6.16)
	Diluted (Rs.)	(76.49)	(4.77)	0.12	(86.69)	(7.21)	(6.16)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and at the Company's website (www.solara.co.in)
- The above consolidated financial results of Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited ("the Parent") and its subsidiaries (the Parent and its subsidiaries together referred to as "the Group") as reviewed by the Audit Committee has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 14, 2024. The results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 has been reviewed by Deloitte Haskins & Sells LLP, the statutory auditors of the Company. The statutory auditors of the Parent have issued an unmodified conclusion in respect of the limited review for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.
- There was a fire accident at the Company's Pudukkottai facility on November 04, 2023 whereby 3 blocks out of the total 76 blocks were impacted by the fire. The resultant fire caused injuries to 14 workers and 12 workers were recovered and discharged while 2 have succumbed to injuries despite maximum efforts put to recover them. The fire also caused damages to our existing plant and equipment and inventories. There was disruption in the production at the Pudukkottai facility for a brief period and we have resumed the production after receiving the statutory approvals post the fire incident. The losses arising on account of the fire incident have been accounted under exceptional item. The Parent has submitted the initial insurance claims and pending submission of the final insurance claims, no income from insurance claims has been accounted for in these financial results.
- During the quarter ended December 31, 2023, the Group has received claims of Rs. 43.8 crores from two of its customers. Pending finalisation of discussion, the Group has accrued for Rs. 43.8 crores towards such claims which has been included in 'Other expenses'.

For and on behalf of board

Sd/-
Poorvank Purohit
MD & CEO

Place: Bengaluru
Date: February 14, 2024



Muthoot Finance

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(₹ in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Revenue from Operations	31,677.32	26,598.19	1,05,148.49	38,200.17	30,095.95	1,18,976.63
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	13,804.76	12,067.58	46,664.26	15,343.51	12,491.85	49,227.80
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	13,804.76	12,067.58	46,664.26	15,343.51	12,491.85	49,227.80
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	10,272.57	9,016.53	34,735.31	11,453.14	9,339.27	36,697.66
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	10,582.55	9,092.4	35,195.31	11,761.87	9,426.04	37,126.33
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	4,014.59	4,014.47	4,014.48	4,014.59	4,014.47	4,014.48
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year		2,06,604.80			2,12,643.04	
8	Securities Premium Account as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year		15,100.28			15,100.28	
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	Basic (₹)	25.58	22.46	86.54	27.49	23.11	89.99
	Diluted (₹)	25.59	22.46	86.52	27.49	23.11	89.98

Additional disclosures required under Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2023	31.03.2023
1	Networth	2,32,158.49	2,10,217.74
2	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,79,923.44	4,97,343.07
3	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil
4	Debt-Equity Ratio	2.50	2.36
5	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) where the Securities of the Company are listed and on the website of the Company at www.muthootfinance.com
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Muthoot Finance Limited

Sd/-
George Alexander Muthoot
Managing Director
(DIN: 00016787)

Muthoot Finance Limited

Place: Kochi
Date: 14.02.2024

Registered and Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, Muthoot Chambers, Opposite Saritha Theatre Complex, Banerji Road, Kochi - 682 018, India.
CIN:L65910KL1997PLC011300, Ph.No. 0484 2396478, Fax No. 0484 2396506. Website: www.muthootfinance.com, Email: mails@muthootgroup.com.

A Muthoot M George Enterprise

